Summary Georgia Board of Public Safety Virtual and Call-in Meeting

July 23, 2020

Board Members Present:

Board Members Absent: Stacey L. Cotton

Bruce Carlisle Kacy K. Cronan

Dane Kirby Rossie Ross Nicholas D. Ellis

George Hartwig

Richard Hyde

Michael Nail

Charles D. Sikes

Joey Terrell

Craig Tully

Timothy C. Ward

Ellis Wood

Vice-Chairman Ellis Wood called the meeting to order.

Mr. John Melvin, Assistant Director, Georgia Bureau of Investigation gave the Invocation and led the group in the Pledge of Allegiance.

The Board approved the minutes of the June 23rd, 2020 Board meeting.

The Board approved the following donations for the Georgia Department of Public Safety:

Post 17-Washington

Item: One DragonEye Technology Speed LIDAR

Value: \$2,050.00

Donated by: Wilkes County Board of Commissioners

Post 30-Cordele

Item: Three Months of Pest Control Services

Value: \$135.00

Donated by: Crisp Exterminating

The Board approved a Bond Resolution in the amount of \$15,305,000.00 for the Georgia Department of Public Safety.

The Board approved a Bond Resolution in the amount of \$9,900,000.00 for the Georgia Bureau of Investigation.

The Board approved a Bond Resolution in the amount of \$1,805,000.00 for the Georgia Public Safety Training Center.

GA Crime Information Center Council

The Council approved actions taken to resolve security policy violations for 21 criminal justice agencies for FY 2020.